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
FLOOR AREA : 1,475.00 SQUARE FEET
ASSIGNOR(S) : NOREHA BINTI ISMAIL
SOLICITOR : MESSRS AZHAR & WONG (KL)
EXECUTION NO. : WA-38-2034-07/2024

17

NO. UNIT B4-02-2, BLOK B4, PANTAI HILLPARK PHASE 1, JALAN
PANTAI DALAM, 59200 KUALA LUMPUR, WILAYAH PERSEKUTUAN
KUALA LUMPUR

NO. UNIT B4-02-2, BLOK B4, PANTAI HILLPARK PHASE 1, JALAN
PANTAI DALAM, 59200 KUALA LUMPUR, WILAYAH PERSEKUTUAN

KUALA LUMPUR

AUCTION DATE
TIME

: 10/03/2025
: 9.00 AM

KUALA
LUMPUR

RESERVE PRICE
RM 387,000.00

DESCRIPTION : A DOUBLE STOREY INTERMEDIATE
TERRACE HOUSE

LAND AREA : 840.00 SQUARE FEET
ASSIGNOR(S) : 1) HAIZAM BIN IDRUS

2) RUZAINI BINTI RUSLI
SOLICITOR : MESSRS GOH & PARTNERS (KL)
EXECUTION NO. : BA-38-3481-11/2024

18

NO. 27, JALAN J1, TAMAN MELAWATI, 53100 KUALA LUMPUR,
WILAYAH PERSEKUTUAN KUALA LUMPURNO. 27, JALAN J1, TAMAN MELAWATI, 53100 KUALA LUMPUR,

WILAYAH PERSEKUTUAN KUALA LUMPUR

AUCTION DATE
TIME

: 11/03/2025
: 9.00 AM

KUALA
LUMPUR

RESERVE PRICE
RM 370,000.00

DESCRIPTION : AN INTERMEDIATE 3-BEDROOMS
CONDOMINIUM

FLOOR AREA : 861.00 SQUARE FEET
ASSIGNOR(S) : YAT THIAM HUAT
SOLICITOR : MESSRS NIK HISHAM, FAKIHAH &

CO (KL)
EXECUTION NO. : WA-38-2564-09/2024

19

NO. B-04-11, KENANGA POINT CONDOMINIUM, NO. 11, JALAN
GELUGOR, 55200 KUALA LUMPUR, WILAYAH PERSEKUTUAN
KUALA LUMPUR

NO. B-04-11, KENANGA POINT CONDOMINIUM, NO. 11, JALAN
GELUGOR, 55200 KUALA LUMPUR, WILAYAH PERSEKUTUAN

KUALA LUMPUR

AUCTION DATE
TIME

: 12/03/2025
: 9.00 AM

KEPONG

RESERVE PRICE
RM 183,708.00

DESCRIPTION : A THREE BEDROOM APRTMENT
UNIT

FLOOR AREA : 936.00 SQUARE FEET
ASSIGNOR(S) : WONG CHENG LUN
SOLICITOR : MESSRS B H GAN NOR & KIM
EXECUTION NO. : BA-38-3643-11/2024

20

NO. B-11-3, BLOK B, AMAN PURI APARTMENT, JALAN AMAN,
DESA AMAN PURI, 52100 KEPONG, WILAYAH PERSEKUTUAN
KUALA LUMPUR

NO. B-11-3, BLOK B, AMAN PURI APARTMENT, JALAN AMAN,
DESA AMAN PURI, 52100 KEPONG, WILAYAH PERSEKUTUAN

KUALA LUMPUR
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FOR ENQUIRY PLEASE E-MAIL TO
auctionsale@ambankgroup.com

AmBank Financing Please contact:
For Individual bidder(s)

Yuan Chik Chong : 012-223 2498
For Company bidder

Camile Tang : 013-999 6875



L O T

05 Tanjung Tokong Reserve  
Price

Pulau Pinang

Apartment Unit
635 sq.ft.
Unit No. 7C-9-13, Pangsapuri
Palm Court, Jalan Seri Tanjung
Pinang, 10470 Tanjung Tokong,
Pulau Pinang.

Assignor / Borrower :
Gooi Kee Hoe
Solicitor :
Azmi Rahim & Co (Tel: 04-4235092)
Auction Date & Time :
6 March, 2025 (11:00 AM)  

RM 194,400L O T

04 Jelutong Reserve  
Price

Pulau Pinang

Apartment Unit
700 sq.ft.
Unit No. 46-17-27, Jalan Van
Praagh, Desa Green, 11600
Jelutong, Pulau Pinang.

Assignor / Borrower :
Shahirun Bin Said
Solicitor :
Lalchand & Nawawi (Tel: 05-7820009)
Auction Date & Time :
20 March, 2025 (11:00 AM)  

RM 243,000

L O T

03 Georgetown Reserve  
Price

Pulau Pinang

Flat Unit 
700 sq.ft.
Unit No. 29-8-10, Medan Ria 
Apartment, Jalan Samak, 10150 
Georgetown, Pulau Pinang.

Assignor / Borrower :
Leonie Tan Shen Ing
Solicitor :
Lalchand & Nawawi (Tel: 05-7820009)
Auction Date & Time :
6 March, 2025 (11:00 AM)  

RM 270,000L O T

02 Bayan Lepas Reserve  
Price

Pulau Pinang

Condominium Unit
797 sq.ft.
Unit No. 106-02-06, Villa Emas
Condo, Persiaran Bayan Indah,
11900 Bayan Lepas, Pulau
Pinang.

Assignor / Borrower :
Thomas Lee Thoe Hwa
Solicitor :
Jayadeva & Kamal (Tel: 04-7771161)
Auction Date & Time :
6 March, 2025 (11:00 AM)  

RM 299,700L O T

01 Bukit Mertajam Reserve  
Price

Pulau Pinang

2 Storey Terrace House Unit  
1,196 sq.ft.
Unit No. 42A, Lorong Seri
Impian 9, Taman Seri Impian,
14000 Bukit Mertajam, Pulau
Pinang.

Assignor / Borrower :
Tang Yong Sheng
Solicitor :
Azmi Rahim & Co (Tel: 04-4235092)
Auction Date & Time :
10 March, 2025 (11:00 AM)  

RM 477,000

PALMA AUCTIONEERS SDN BHD

PROCLAMATION OF SALE

NOTE : (1) Prior to the auction sale, all intending bidders are 
advised to :- (i) inspect the subject property (ii) conduct an official 
Strata Title search at the relevant Land Office (iii) enquire  from 
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